

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22284/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in GSTR No. 38/1991 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

F.C.I, PATIALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Goyal, AAG, Punjab
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCounter Affidavit is already on record. Despite that fact
rejoinder has not been filed.None appears before us on behalf of the petitioner when the
matter is called out. A last opportunity is granted to the
petitioner to file the rejoinder affidavit. It shall be filed
within three weeks. Re-notify thereafter.(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER