

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18005/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 19/03/2009 in GSTR No.49/1989
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

F.C.I, SANGRUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place
and with prayer for interim relief and
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

addl. documents on record
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19510 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to place
and with prayer for interim relief and

addl. documents on record
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19735 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to place
and with prayer for interim relief and

addl. documents on record
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21571 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to place
and with prayer for interim relief and

addl. documents on record
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22271 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22870 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22908 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24566 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23011 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23384 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23388 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24567 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 23457 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23381 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26586 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 29810 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with
prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 28650 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29496 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 32046 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 32364 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22184 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23514 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 22284 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Bhatanagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper
books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by
the parties.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Veena Khara]
Court Master