

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9647 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

F.C.I, SANGRUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

| | | |
|--------------|-------------|---------------------------|
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9648 of | 2011 |
| (With prayer | for interim | relief and office report) |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9649 of | 2011 |
| (With prayer | for interim | relief and office report) |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9650 of | 2011 |
| (With prayer | for interim | relief and office report) |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9651 of | 2011 |
| (With office | report) | |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9652 of | 2011 |
| (With office | report) | |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9653 of | 2011 |
| (With office | report) | |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9654 of | 2011 |
| (With office | report) | |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9655 of | 2011 |
| (With office | report) | |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9656 of | 2011 |
| (With office | report) | |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9657 of | 2011 |
| (With office | report) | |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9658 of | 2011 |
| (With office | report) | |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9659 of | 2011 |
| (With office | report) | |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9660 of | 2011 |
| (With office | report) | |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9661 of | 2011 |
| (With prayer | for interim | relief) |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9662 of | 2011 |
| (With prayer | for interim | relief) |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9663 of | 2011 |
| (With office | report) | |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9664 of | 2011 |
| (With prayer | for interim | relief) |

contd.....2

ITEM NO.55

-2-

| | | |
|--------------|-------------|---------------------------|
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9665 of | 2011 |
| (With prayer | for interim | relief) |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9666 of | 2011 |
| (With office | report) | |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9667 of | 2011 |
| (With prayer | for interim | relief and office report) |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9668 of | 2011 |
| (With prayer | for interim | relief and office report) |
| Civil Appeal | NO. 9669 of | 2011 |
| (With prayer | for interim | relief and office report) |

Date: 27/02/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

Mr.Govind Goel,adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

Mr. Kuldip Singh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the appellant have not filed spare copy in Civil Appeal No.9651-9660 and 9669/11 in spite of last chance granted. However, it is seen that in all other remaining cases, spare copies have been filed. In the light of above, I am inclined to grant three more weeks time as a last chance for filing the spare copies.
List the matter on 30.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB